# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sartorius AG		07/06/2007	CORPORATION: GERMANY

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Sartorius Biotech GmbH
Street Address:	August-Spindler-Strasse 11
City:	Gottingen
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	37079
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: GERMANY

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 24

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77006323	BIOPAT
Serial Number:	76532676	BIOPHARM-ALLIANCE
Serial Number:	78882161	BIOSEALER
Serial Number:	78882132	BIOWELDER
Registration Number:	1572999	BIOSTAT
Serial Number:	78891277	CULTIFLASK
Registration Number:	3202483	DISCOVER
Serial Number:	76670271	DISCOVER
Serial Number:	78473254	GAMMASART BIOSYSTEM
Serial Number:	78469310	MICROSART
Serial Number:	78568657	MIDICAPS
Registration Number:	1144895	MINISART
Registration Number:	1145712	SARTOBRAN
Registration Number:	1200237	SARTOCHECK
		TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0750

900081802

Registration Number:	1181700	SARTOCLEAN
Registration Number:	1234337	SARTOCLEAR
Registration Number:	1197792	SARTOCON
Serial Number:	78828733	SARTOCUBE
Registration Number:	1233450	SARTOFLUOR
Serial Number:	78494473	SENSOLUX
Serial Number:	76657759	SINGLESEP
Serial Number:	78514622	VIROSART
Registration Number:	3115130	VIVADISH
Serial Number:	78882180	VOLUPAC

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)725-2452

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2127252450

Email: email@casella-hespos.com
Correspondent Name: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP

Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SARTORIUS

#### DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: CASELLA & HESPOS LLP

Address Line 1: 274 Madison Avenue - Suite 1703
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10016

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald E. Hespos
Signature:	/Gerald E. Hespos/
Date:	07/16/2007

Total Attachments: 26

source=sartorius assn#page1.tif source=sartorius assn#page2.tif source=sartorius assn#page3.tif source=sartorius assn#page4.tif source=sartorius assn#page5.tif source=sartorius assn#page6.tif source=sartorius assn#page7.tif source=sartorius assn#page8.tif source=sartorius assn#page9.tif source=sartorius assn#page10.tif



## **ASSIGNMENT**

Sartorius AG is a corporation organized under the laws of Germany and has a place of business at Weender Landstrasse 94-108, 37075 Göttingen, Germany. Sartorius AG is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the trademarks listed on the schedule of trademarks attached hereto, along with the identified U.S. trademark applications and the U.S. trademark registrations identified on the schedule of trademarks along with the goodwill associated with each of the identified trademarks.

Sartorius Biotech GmbH was established under the laws of Germany and has a place of business at August-Spindler-Strasse 11, 37079 Göttingen, Germany. Sartorius Biotech GmbH was established in part to assume ownership and responsibility for the portion of the Sartorius AG business pertaining to the products and services in association with the trademarks listed on the attached schedule of trademarks.

Accordingly, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Sartorius AG does hereby assign to Sartorius Biotech GmbH the trademarks listed on the attached schedule of trademarks along with the identified trademark applications and trademark registrations and the goodwill associated with those marks that have been used in commerce. Additionally, with respect to the identified intent-to-use applications, Sartorius AG and Sartorius Biotech GmbH confirm that Sartorius Biotech GmbH is acquiring from Sartorius AG the entire portion of the business to which those marks pertain as required by 15 USC §1060.

SARTORIUS AG

Name: Dr/ Joachim Kreuzburg

Chairman Title

Date July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

: Managing Director

: July 06, 2007

SARTORIUS AG

Name Jens-Michael Artelt

Title Authorized Signatory

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIOS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt : Managing Director Title

July 06, 2007

REEL: 003580 FRAME: 075

# **SCHEDULE OF TRADEMARKS**

<u>Mark</u>	U.S. Trademark Application Serial No./Reg. No.
BIOPAT BIOPHARM-ALLIANCE BIOSEALER BIOSTAT BIOWELDER CULTIFLASK DISCOVER DISCOVER GAMASART BIOSYSTEM MICROSART MIDICAPS MINISART SARTOBRAN SARTOCHECK SARTOCLEAN SARTOCLEAN SARTOCUBE SARTOCUBE SARTOFLUOR SENSOLUX SINGLESEP	Serial No./Reg. No.  77/006,323 76/532,676 78/882,161 1,572,999 78/882,132 78/891,277 3,202,483 76/670,271 78/473,254 78/469,310 78/568,657 1,144,895 1,145,712 1,200,237 1,181,700 1,234,337 1,197,792 78/828,733 1,233,450 78/494,473 76/657,759
VIROSART VIVADISH VOLUPAC	78/514,622 3,115,130 78/882,180

Serial No. : 78/469,310

Filed: August 18, 2004

Mark : MICROSART

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

MM

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date : July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title :Managing Director

Date: July 6, 7007

Reg. No. : 3,195,052

Granted: January 2, 2007

Mark : MIDICAPS

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date : July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name : Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 1,144,895

Granted: December 30, 1980

Mark : MINISART

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 1,145,712

Granted: January 13, 1981

Mark : SARTOBRAN

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SAR/TORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name : Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 1,200,237

Granted: July 6, 1982

Mark : SARTOCHECK

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 1,181,700

Granted: December 15, 1981

Mark : SARTOCLEAN

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 7007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0760

bere

Reg. No. : 1,234,337

Granted: April 12, 1983

Mark : SARTOCLEAR

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title **\|**: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 1,197,792

Granted: June 15, 1982

Mark : SARTOCON

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be \$\frac{4}{2}\end{2}\end{2}\text{erved}.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0762

de

Serial No. : 78/828,733

Filed : March 3, 2006

Mark : SARTOCUBE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6,2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

July 6, 2007

Date:

Reg. No. : 1,233,450

Granted: April 5, 1983

Mark : SARTOFLUOR

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 7007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name : Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Pate: July 6, 2007

Serial No. : 78/494,473

Filed: October 5, 2004

Mark : SENSOLUX

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: Yuly 6, 2007

Serial No.

76/657,759

Filed

April 3, 2006

Mark

**SINGLESEP** 

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date : July 6, 2000

Name: Reinhard Vogt

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Title: Managing Director

July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 3,178,067

Granted: November 28, 2006

Mark : VIROSART

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title: Mahaging Director

ate: Jaly 6, 2007

Reg. No. :

3,115,130

Granted

July 11, 2006

Mark

VIVADISH

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date : ັ\

July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

TRADEMARK

· 003580 FRAME: 07

Serial No. : 78/882,180

Filed : May 12, 2006

Mark : VOLUPAC

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

TRADEMARK .: 003580 FRAME: 0769

fole

Serial No. : 77/006,323

Filed: September 25, 2006

Mark : BIOPAT

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTOR US/BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

ate: July 6, 2007

Serial No. : 76/532,676

Filed : July 16, 2003

Mark : BIOPHARM-ALLIANCE

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 200 2

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name : Reinhard Vogt

Title: Managing Director

July 6, 2007

Date:

Serial No. : 78/882,161

Filed : May 12, 2006

Mark : BIOSEALER

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name : Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

1,572,999 Reg. No.

December 26, 1989 Granted

Mark **BIOSTAT** 

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title: Managing Director

July 6, 2007

Serial No. : 78/882,132

Filed : May 12, 2006

Mark : BIOWELDER

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Serial No. : 78/891,277

Filed : May 24, 2006

Mark : CULTIFLASK

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### **DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE**

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title Managing Director

ate: July 6, 2007

Serial No.

76/670,271

Filed

December 13, 2006

Mark

DISCOVER

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title: Managing Director

: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name : Reinhard Vogt

Title Managing Director

July 6, 2007

Reg. No. : 3,202,483

Granted: January 23, 2007

Mark : DISCOVER

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

#### DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date: July 6, 2007

Serial No. : 78/473,254

Filed: August 25, 2004

Mark : GAMMASART BIOSYSTEM

Commissioner for Trademarks P.O. Box 1451 Alexandria, VA 22313-1451

## DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Sir:

Sartorius Biotech GmbH is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to the above-identified mark, the application or registration identified above and the goodwill associated with the mark as evidenced by documents that are being submitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recording concurrently with this Designation of Domestic Representative.

CASELLA & HESPOS LLP, whose postal address is 274 Madison Avenue, Suite 1703, New York, New York 10016, Tel. (212) 725-2450, Fax (212) 725-2452 is hereby designated as the domestic representative of Sartorius Biotech GmbH upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Volker Niebel

Title : Managing Director

Date : July 6, 2007

SARTORIUS BIOTECH GMBH

Name: Reinhard Vogt

Title : Managing Director

Date! July 6, 2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003580 FRAME: 0778

**RECORDED: 07/16/2007**